A STANDARD OF THE PROPERTY OF

त्रेष्ठकु प्रवेशके करण्या प्रकार प्रदेश हैं । स्वत्रेष्ठकु करण के स्वरंग करण है । अस्तर है । अस्तर है । अस्तर ह इस इस अक्षेत्रकार के अस्तर प्रकार के अस्तर के अस्तर है । अस्तर है इस कर्मी के अस्तर है । अस्तर है ।

FORM No. 884—NOTICE & F DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL—Oregon Trust Doed Series. COPYRIGHT 1992 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, CR 87204

The or object of the frame of

Filed for principal a created to the control of the file of the fi

Vol. <u>m93 Page 31268</u> @

71861

ASPEN 04040924/F

NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL

NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND SYLVESTER Hall. Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by Sylvester Hall, III and Jennie R. Frazier, not as tenants in common but with full rights of survivorship , as grantor, to ing a september Aspen Title & Escrow, INC , as trustee, in favor of Carlyle Hutchinson and Sarah G. Hutchinson, husband and wife, as beneficiary, dated October 17 ,1991 , recorded October 28 ,1991 , in the mortgage records of Klamath County, Oregon, in book KREEK/VONYMEN No. M91 at page 22408 , or as property situated in the above-mentioned county and state, to-wit. Lot 10 Block 5, Kelene Gardens 1st Addition, County of Klamath, State of Oregon. Code 3909-15AA-TL 8300

The undersigned hereby certifies that no assignments of the trust deed by the trustee or by the beneficiary and no appointments of a successor trustee have been made except as recorded in the mortgage records of the country or counties in which the above-described real property is situated, further, that no action has been instituted to recover the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining secured by the trust deed, or, if such action has been instituted, such action has been instituted, such action has been dismissed except as permitted by ORS 86.735(4).

There is a default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by the trust deed, or by the successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of the trust deed, or by the successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of default of such provision; the default for which foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums: Monthly installments of not less than \$470.13 in anyone payment until October 25, 1993 when the remaining balance of principal and interest shall become due and payable in full; and subsequent installments of like amount; subsequent amounts for assessments due under the terms and provision of the Note and Trust Deed.

By reason of the default, the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by the trust deed immediately due and payable, those sums being the following, to-wit:\$46,000.00 plus interest and late charges, thereon from October 25, 1993 plus taxes at the rate of 9% (NINE PERCENT) per annum until paid and all sums expended by the Beneficiary pursuant to the terms and provisions of the Note and Trust Deed.

	— OVER —	The second secon
NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL	existing the second sec	STATE OF OREGON, County of
Re: Trust Deed from Greator Greator Trustee Firer recording return to (Nome, Address, Zip): SPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC	FOR RECORDER'S USE	of
ATTN: FORECLOSURE DEPARTMENT		By, Deputy

the ______26th

Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of the default, have elected and do hereby elect to foreclose the trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to ORS 86.705 to 86.795, and to cause to be sold elect to to rectose the trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to UKS 90.705 to 90.755, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the described property which the grantor had, or had at public auction to the inguest bloder for cash the interest in the described property which the grantor had, in had the power to convey, at the time of the execution by grantor of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor or grantor's successor in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the obligations secured by or grantor's successor in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the obligations seemed by the trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the compensations of the trustee as provided by law, and the

The sale will be held at the hour of 10:00 o'clock, A. M., in accord with the standard of time established reasonable fees of trustee's attorneys. by ORS 187.110 on April 25 , 19 94, at the following place: Front entry at Aspen Title & ESCROW, INC. located at 525 Main Street in the City of Klamath Falls ..., County of Klamath State of Oregon, which is the hour, date and place last set for the sale.

Other than as shown of record, neither the beneficiary nor the trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other person in possession of or occupying the property, except: NATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN OR INTEREST

NAME AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

0

nemark to the PC

Sylvester Hall, III 4824 Darwin Place Klamath Falis, Oregon 97603 4824 Darwin Place

स्टब्स् अस्टिस्ट्रियो प्रमुख्य सिर्देशनी सिर्देशका स्टब्स्ट्रिया स्टब्स्ट्रिया स्टब्स्ट्रिया स्टब्स्ट्रिया सिर्देशनी सिर्देशन

Grantor

Jennie (. Frazier 4824 Dalwin Place Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603 1. 1975 14 11

Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed remislated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due to the penenciary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by nan no derault occurred, and by coring any other detault complained of netent that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying the sums or tender-tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying the sums or tenderrendering the performance required under the obligation of trust deed, and in addition to paying the sums of tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by

In construing this notice, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by the trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any.

			iciary" include III	ASPEN TITLE	& ESCHOW, INC	
DATED	November	24	, 19.93	Trustee	BEHANGANX	(state which)
ได้เลยเกรายกลับ Brightship (ค.ศ.) ได้เลยเลยเลยเลยเลย		STATE OF	OREGON, Cour	almowind sed befor	no un Alexandre	Lew 1993 fre
	in and the state of the state o	byThis	instrument was a	acknowledged before	November 2	19.93.,
		Dy	SISTANT SECRE PEN TITLE & E	SCROW, INC	enel All	inator
	OFFIC MARLENE MOTAGY PU	IAL SEAL T. ADDI: GTON BLIC - ONEGOI	N ()	My commission	on expires 3-22-	ary Public for Oregon
	COMMISSION CX)N NO. 022231 PIPES MAR 12 POSSESSED 20	1001	And the second s		

A.D., 19 93 at 10:54 o'clock A.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M93

__ on Page __31268___

Evelyn Biehn County Clerk
By Annelle Muell

of November

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed for record at request of _____Aspen Title & Escrow_

of _____Mortgages